TEL-TRU MANUFACTURING COMPANY
DIGITAL TTHERMOMETERS
Page 1
ELECTRONIC DIGITAL THERMOMETERS
Tel-Tru’s DIGI-TEL Thermometers combine the easy, quick visual reference feature of a local indicator and
the precision readout of a digital thermometer with a unique interchangeable probe concept.
Select a Probe

D1R 3" Round Remote Mount Wall Mount, Bottom
Connect
➤ HOW TO ORDER:
MODEL CODE CASE TYPE CODE
D1 A = Direct Mount, Adjustable Angle
(analog/digital) B = Direct Mount, Back Connect
C = Direct Mount, Bottom Connect
R = Remote Mount, Wall Mount, Bottom Connect
TO BUILD A PART NUMBER: Select one code from each column in the table below to build your Digital Thermometer.
Example: 3" Adjustable Angle SS case, analog and digital, direct mount, 0/400°F, no options
100 = NONE
D1R Remote Mount
Bottom Connect
TEL-TRU
* Must use HIGH temp. probe P2
TEMP.  RANGE CODE OPTION CODE
01 = -80/120°F
02 = -40/160°F
03 = 25/125°F
04 = 0/250°F
* 05 = 0/400°F
* 06 = 50/550°F
* 07 = 150/750°F
50 = -60/40°C
51 = -40/80°C
52 = 0/120°C
53 = 0/160°C
* 54 = 0/250°C
* 55 = 0/300°C
D1A Direct Mount
Adjustable Angle
MODEL
D1
CASE STYLE
A
TEMP RANGE
05
OPTIONS
100Ordering Format:
** Important Note **
Order interchangeable probes and cables separately (see page 7 and 8)
➤ DIGI-TEL D1 DIRECT MOUNT DIMENSIONAL DRAWINGS
➤ DIGI-TEL D1 REMOTE MOUNT DIMENSIONAL DRAWINGS
Back Connect
D1B

2 = 1/2" NPT Union
3 = 1/2" BSPT Union
➤ HOW TO ORDER:
4 = 6mm-80/120°F
-40/160°F
25/125°F
0/250°F
-60/40°C
-40/80°C
0/120°C
0/160°C
-75/750°F
0/400°F
50/550°F
150/750°F
-60/400°C
0/250°C
0/300°C
NOTE: Thermowells are recommended for pressure, corrosive fluid or high velocity applications. Probes can be used with standard
.260" ID thermowells.
DIA. CODE
P1
Low temp. probe,
316SS (Max.
Operating Temp.
300°F/160°C)
P2
High temp. probe
316SS (Max.
Operating Temp.
750°F/400°C)
P3
High temp. Inconel
probe (Max.
Operating Temp.
1200°F/650°C)
PROBE CODED1 D4 D5
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
RANGE
PROBE
P2
DIAMETER
4
PROBE LENGTH
02
CONNECTION
1Ordering Format:
OPTION
0
CONNECTION CODE
Page 8
➤ CABLES FOR REMOTE MOUNT APPLICATIONS
Cables have complete male and female 316SS connectors for assembly to display modules and probes.
➤ HOW TO ORDER:
CABLE CODE
C1 Teflon EMI shielded
(max. temp. exposure 400°F/200°C)
C2 Braided Galvanized EMI shielded
(max. temp. exposure 500°F/300°C)
CABLE LENGTH CODE
005 = 5 FT.
010 = 10 FT.
015 = 15 FT.
020 = 20 FT.
030 = 30 FT.
040 = 40 FT.
050 = 50 FT.
TO BUILD A PART NUMBER: Select one code from each column in the table below to build your cable.
Example: Teflon, 30 FT.
CABLE
C1
LENGTH
030Ordering Format:
Page 9
01 = -80/120°F 50 = -60/40°C
02 = -40/160°F 51 = -40/80°C
03 = 25/125°F 52 = 0/120°C
04 = 0/250°F 53 = 0/160°C
05 = 0/400°F 54 = 0/250°C
06 = 50/550°F 55 = 0/300°C
07 = 150/750°F
4" SOLAR POWERED DIGITAL THERMOMETERS
Tel-Tru’s DIGI-TEL Thermometers combine the easy, quick visual reference feature of a local indicator and
the precision readout of a digital thermometer with very low light requirements.
➤ DIGI-TEL ANALOG DIGITAL AND DIGITAL THERMOMETERS (WITH INTEGRATED PROBE)
D2R Remote Mount
Bottom Connect
D2C Direct Mount
Bottom Connect
D3B Direct Mount
Back Connect
D3R Remote Mount
Bottom Connect
➤ SPECIFICATIONS:
Case Material: Stainless Steel case with chrome plated bezel
Connection: None (compression fitting sold separately)
Probe: 6mm (.236") diameter 316SS
Power Supply: Solar cell, 50 Lux min. light density
Reading Cycle: 3 second intervals
D2 Display: Analog bar graph 61 divisions and Digital 4
digits with 7 segment display .43" (11mm) high
D3 Display: Digital 4 digits with 7 segment display 1.06"
(27mm) high
Protection Level: IP 65
Ambient Temperature: -4 to 140°F (-20 to 60°C)
Accuracy: Within ±1% of reading in accordance with
DIN EN 13190 Class 1
MODEL DIAL SIZE CASE TYPE MOUNTING STYLE
D2B and D3B 4" Square Direct Mount Back Connect
D2C and D3C 4" Square Direct Mount Bottom Connect
D2R and D3R 4" Square Remote Mount Wall Mount, Bottom Connect
➤ HOW TO ORDER DIRECT MOUNT:
TO BUILD A PART NUMBER: Select one code from each column in the table below to build your Solar Digital Thermometer.
Example: 4" square SS case, digital, direct mount, back connect, -75/750°F, none, 15" probe.
Tel-Tru
TEMPERATURE  RANGE
CODE
D2 B = Direct Mount
Analog/Digital Back Connect
C = Direct Mount
Bottom Connect
TEL-TRU
D3
Digital
PROBE LGTH.
CODE
CASE TYPE
CODE
02 = 2.50"
04 = 4.00"
06 = 6.00"
09 = 9.00"
12 = 12.00"
15 = 15.00"
MODEL
CODE
MODEL
D3
CASE STYLE
B
TEMP RANGE
09
PROBE LGTH.
15
* 14
14Ordering Format:
* Represents part number
place holder--must always
appear in this placement
when building a Solar
Powered Digital
Thermometer part number.
09 = -75/750°F
58 = -60/400°C
DIRECT MOUNT
OPTION
100
OPTION
CODE
100 = NONE
Page 10
➤ REMOTE DIMENSIONAL DRAWINGS
Back
Connect
D2B/D3B
Bottom
Connect
D2C/D3C
Wall Mount
Bottom Connect
D3R
Wall Mount
Bottom Connect
D2R
Wall Mount
Side View
D2R/D3R
C1 = Teflon,
C2 = Braided
Galvanized

040 = 40 FT.
050 = 50 FT.
➤ HOW TO ORDER REMOTE MOUNT:
TO BUILD A PART NUMBER: Select one code from each column in the table below to build your Solar Digital Thermometer.
Example: 4" square SS case, analog/digital, remote mount, wall mount, bottom connect, 150/750°F, none, 6" probe, Teflon
cable, 20 FT. cable length.
MODEL
D2
CASE STYLE
R
TEMP RANGE
07
PROBE LGTH.
06
* 14
14
CABLE
C1
CABLE LGTH.
020Ordering Format:
* Represents part number place holder--must always appear in this placement when building part number
01 = -80/120°F 50 = -60/40°C
02 = -40/160°F 51 = -40/80°C
03 = 25/125°F 52 = 0/120°C
04 = 0/250°F 53 = 0/160°C
05 = 0/400°F 54 = 0/250°C
06 = 50/550°F 55 = 0/300°C
07 = 150/750°F
TEMPERATURE  RANGE
CODE
D2 R = Remote Mount
Analog/
Digital
D3
Digital
PROBE LGTH.
CODE
CASE TYPE
CODE
02 = 2.50"
04 = 4.00"
06 = 6.00"
09 = 9.00"
12 = 12.00"
15 = 15.00"
MODEL
CODE
09 = -75/750°F
58 = -60/400°C
CABLE
CODE
CABLE LGTH.
CODE
REMOTE MOUNT
➤ DIRECT DIMENSIONAL DRAWINGS
OPTION
CODE
100 = NONE
OPTION
100